ParkBOIl Update

Matt Edmond
Director — Parking & Mobility




® PUBLIC PARKING GARAGES
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Through ParkBOI, CCDC owns and operates 6 garages with 3179 spaces in downtown Boise. CCDC is the sole owner of 5 garages, and a tenant in common with BVA for 11th & Front.
Rates are currently FHF, $3/hour thereafter with a $15 daily maximum across the system for short-term, AKA transient users.
Monthly contract rates for general parking vary based on demand, from $100 at 11th & Front, to $140 at 9th & Front, 10th & Front and Cap & Myrtle, to $175 at downtown’s busiest two garages, 9th & Main and Cap & Main; reserved rates are 10-35% higher than general rates, depending on the garage.
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Pre-pandemic, ParkBOI was experiencing a peak occupancy across the system of 1600-1700 cars parked.
This dipped to a low peak in April 2020 of less than 300 vehicles.
Please note that during this downturn, CCDC/ParkBOI did suspended fees for contract monthly customers in April and May, regardless of whether they were using their parking passes. This saved ParkBOI customers a total of about $600k across those two months
Peak occupancy has since recovered to 1600-1700 vehicles each month by the end of 2021.


ParkBOIl @ Work: 9t & Front Stair Towers
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
We took advantage of the reduced garage usage by performing some much-needed work. At 9th & Front, we accomplished the repair and repainting of stair tower support beams and columns that were damaged by chloride-induced corrosion of the reinforcement.
As background, we did replace the stair tread ways and landings in 2012, but not the support beams and columns.
9th & Front was built in 1998; and we expect this investment to last another 20+ years with proper care.


ParkBOIl @ Work: 10t & Front Concrete Rehab
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
At 10th & Front (our oldest garage built in 1978), we accomplished the partial depth repair of the second level deck at the support beams, added sacrificial anodes, and waterproofed the repair areas to minimize corrosion damage in the future. 


ParkBOl @ Work: Renovations &
Modernizations

 Elevator Modernizations
« Capitol & Main Garage
« 9O & Main Garage

 LED Light Retrofit

o 773 fixtures replaced in five garages

e 650,000 KWh est. annual energy savings
 Hardware & Code Update

e Replaced 81 doors & hardware

e Four employee restrooms

o TC] chPITALCITY.
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Elevator modernizations included new power units and door mechanisms, modern controllers and displays.


3 A0

Passes/Daily Entries

3000

2500

2000

1500

1000

500

Pandemic Impact & Recovery

ParkBOI Usage by Monthly Pass Customers
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
These numbers INCLUDE Cap & Front
Green: We had just under 2800 permits issued with about 150 available for sale (shown in pink) when the pandemic began, and hit a low of about 2200 permits out in February 2021.
Permit sales have recovered somewhat to 2500
While average weekday entries (shown in orange) by contract customers dropped sharply in the spring of 2020, it has since recovered to beyond pre-pandemic levels, despite fewer permit holders.
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Hourly Revenue & Entries by Month
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Across the system, entries by hourly users are 90-95% of pre-pandemic levels,
Monthly revenue from hourly users is 80-85% of pre-pandemic levels
However…


Pandemic Impact & Recovery

9th & Main and Capitol & Main Hourly Revenue and Entries by Month
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
At our two busiest garages, hourly entries and revenue are now exceeding pre-pandemic levels each month
Revenue is a couple percent higher. Entries are 20% higher!


Monthly Permit Targets

Monthly | Current | Current | Current + |Percent of
Garage
Target | Keycards | Waitlist | Waitlist Target

Capitol & Main 107%
Oth & Main 293 293 37 330 113%
Oth & Front 426 380 0 380 89%
10th & Front 515 409 0 409 79%

Capitol & Myrtle 233 204 0 204 88%
11th & Front 855 763 0 763 89%

cc
1] capraL ey


Presenter
Presentation Notes
As you can see, demand for monthly permits is clearly exceeding supply at our two busiest garages.
The easiest way to address this is to raise the price of these permits.
The issue is not only with monthly permits, though…


Daily Maximum Parking Trends

Average Weekday 'Daily Max' Parkers
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
This chart shows the number of short-term users who pull a ticket and stay into the sixth hour or longer on an average weekday in each garage. 
9th & Main and Capitol & Main have returned to pre-pandemic levels
These all day parkers occupy a significant amount of capacity in Capitol & Main and 9th & Main, and potentially displace truly short-term users coming downtown midday for lunch or shopping.
As such, we recommend a higher daily maximum rate at these two garages to encourage some of these all day parkers to park instead at one of the less central garages, where there’s capacity to spare




Operations & Maintenance

 Rover & maintenance wages increased 27.3% FY19- | (@ THecAR PARK
FY22 - g

e Administrative salaries increased 17.5% FY19-FY22 P

o Staffing challenges in current labor market

e 10% & Front concrete repair future phases (upper
decks)

« PARCS equipment due for replacement ~2024



Presenter
Presentation Notes
In addition to managing demand, rate adjustments are also necessary to account for increased M&O costs
FY19 - Rovers/Maintenance was a blended rate of $11; FY22 - Rovers/Maintenance is a blended rate of $14 – This is an increase of 27.25%
FY19 - Common lot (with salaries) was a blended rate of $21.53; FY22 - Common lot (with salaries) is a blended rate of $25.29 – This is an increase of 17.5%
 
Security services are increasing roughly 20% YOY 


» Aesthetics & Public Art
 Expanded EV Charging
 Bike Share

e Support for Transit

 Electric Car Share

 Rooftop Solar
e Block 68 and Beyond
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
We’d also like to fund or help fund a number of parking & mobility initiatives going forward…


Comments or Questions?




CONSIDER: Set March 14, 2022 as the
Public Meeting Date to Consider Parking
Rate Adjustments

Matt Edmond
Director — Parking & Mobility




Parking Rate Considerations

« Manage demand & availability across the _
ParkBOI system PARKING CAN BE:

« Account for increased Operating & CONVENIENT
Maintenance Costs

 Fund Parking & Mobillity Initiatives:

 Improve the User Experience
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Proposed Parking Rates: Monthly

9th & Main Monthly

Capitol & Main Monthly

Capitol & Main Reserved (Residential)
Capitol & Main Reserved (Commercial)
Capitol & Myrtle Monthly

Capitol & Myrtle Reserved

10t & Front Monthly

10t & Front Reserved

9t & Front Monthly

9th & Front Reserved

11t & Front Monthly

Employee PM Rate (10t & Front

Car Pool Monthly

S175
S175
S220
New
S140
S155
S140
S155
S140
$190
S100
S50
S75 + City Go

$190
$190
$230
$250
$150
S170
$150
S170
$150
$200
S125
S50
S75 + City Go

9%
9%

5%
New product
7%
10%
7%
10%
7%

5%
25%
No change

No change


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Minimum 30 day notice to Statesman, stakeholders
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Proposed Parking Rates: Hourly & Other

First Hour Free
Hourly Rate S3/hour
Weekday Max (9t & Main, Capitol & Main) S15
Weekday Max (all other garages) S15
Weekend Max (all garages) S6
11t & Front Hotel Overnight §7.50
Capitol & Myrtle Overnight S8
Hotel 43 Overnight S15
Chandler’s Valet $2.66 per Car
Special Event S10
BikeBOlI S20 activation
00

Free

S3/hour

S20

S15

S8

S8

S8
Discontinued
Discontinued
S10

S20 activation

No change
No change
33%
No change
33%
7%

No change
N/A
N/A
No change

No change


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Minimum 30 day notice to Statesman, stakeholders


Rate Adjustment Timeline

 Today: Commission sets public meeting date of March 14

e This week:
e Notice to Customers, Stakeholders, Idaho Statesman

 Online survey goes live

 February 28: Online survey closes Your Input is
important! Take
* March 14: Rate Adjustment Meeting our five minute & fat g
| | survey with the e ;
* May 1 (if approved by Board): New rates go into effect OR code '

or vist parkboi.com



Presenter
Presentation Notes
Minimum 30 day notice to Statesman, stakeholders


Suggested Motion:

| move to schedule a public comment date for the Board meeting of
March 14, 2022 to consider adjusting parking rates effective no
sooner than May 1, 2022; and authorize Agency staff to take the
necessary steps to prepare and publish public notice of the
proposed rate increases and to prepare and distribute notice of the
proposed rate increases to current patrons and stakeholders.
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